10
SPACE SERIES SR#M123A SERIES SURFACE MOUNT CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
FORMERLY “#M123 DRAWING”
For space flight applications that require the highest level of reliability,
Presidio recommends its high reliability extended range chip
capacitors. Tested to the requirements of MIL-PRF-123, Presidio
manufactures these chips on the same manufacturing line as its
military products. Please note these capacitors are NOT MIL-qualified.

Suffix
#M123
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: SR0402X7R104KENT91(D)#M123A
VOLTAGE RATING NPO X7R
Below 16V N/A 7.5%
16V 0.15% 5%
25V 0.15% 4%
50V 0.15% 3.5%
100V+ 0.15% 2.5%
NASA S311P829 SPECIFICATION
Most of these chips are available per this most
popular NASA drawing. Please click on the
NASA S311P829 link on Presidio’s website:
* For 10V rating or lower, see note 1/ on page 3
Tolerance Code
A = ± .05pF < 10pF
B = ± .10pF < 10pF
C = ± .25pF < 10pF
D = ± .50pF < 10pF
E = ± 0.5% ≥ 10pF
F = ± 1% ≥ 10pF
G = ± 2% ≥ 10pF
J = ± 5% ≥ 10pF
NPO
K = ± 10%
L = -10% / +20%
M = ± 20%
ALL
(D)
Design-In
Code
See Back
Page
(Optional)
A
Ultrasonic
Inspection
A = 100%
Prefix
SR
See Website for Design-In Codes
Termination Code
NT9 = Plated SnPb
over Ni
Min 4% Pb
P = PdAg
(Thick Film)
H = 100% Au
(Thick Film)
NG* = Plated Au
over Ni
P & H are non-magnetic
* for legacy parts
C OF C AND DATA PACK INCLUDED WITH THE PARTS.
11
1/ The capacitance values in this category may have DF readings up to 7.5%. 2/ Also available as 0.024 Max Thickness 3/ Also available as 0.020 Max Thickness
SIZE
L
inches
(mm)
W
inches
(mm)
THICKNESS
MAX (T)
inches (mm)
METALIZATION
BAND (M.B.)
inches (mm)
WVDC